alcoholic beverages to any person under the age of twenty-one (21). These offenses are classified as Class A
misdemeanors (TCA §39-15-404) and are punishable by imprisonment no greater than eleven (11) months
and twenty-nine (29) days or a fine not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or both, unless
otherwise provided by statute. The offense of public intoxication is a Class C misdemeanor punishable by
imprisonment of not more than thirty (30) days or a fine of not more than $50, or both (TCA §39-17- 310). 

PART I I I :  REPORTING,